502714319 03/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2760926

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 032363 Frame 0218. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF ASSIGNOR SHOULD BE PANASONIC CORPORATION.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PANASONIC CORPOR	RATION		01/01/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	KONICA MI	KONICA MINOLTA, INC.		
Street Address:	2-7-2 MARL	INOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	100-7015			
	_		,	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number	Т	
Property Type	8298		-	
			-	
Application Number: 1209		38021	-	
- · ·		2445	-	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(212)661-8002		
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent via	
		618000		
		@Imiplaw.com		
Correspondent Name: LUCA		AS & MERCANTI		
Address Line 1:		475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH		
Address Line 2:		15TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:	NEW	/ YORK, NEW YORK, NEW YORK	10016	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KON-2692		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DONALD C. LUCAS		
SIGNATURE:		/DCL/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/10/2014		
Fotal Attachments: 6 source=KON-2692 ASS	IGNMENT APF	LICATIONS FOR CORRECTION#	page1.tif	
			PATENT	

REEL: 032423 FRAME: 0040

source=KON-2692 ASSIGNMENT APPLICATIONS FOR CORRECTION#page2.tif	
source=KON-2692 ASSIGNMENT APPLICATIONS FOR CORRECTION#page3.tif	
source=KON-2692 ASSIGNMENT APPLICATIONS FOR CORRECTION#page4.tif	
source=KON-2692 ASSIGNMENT APPLICATIONS FOR CORRECTION#page5.tif	
source=KON-2692 ASSIGNMENT APPLICATIONS FOR CORRECTION#page6.tif	

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12442445FILING DATE: 06/10/2009PATENT NUMBER: 8512248ISSUE DATE: 08/20/2013TITLE: ULTRASONOGRAPH THAT MEASURES TISSUE DISPLACEMENTS BASED ON A
REFERENCE POINT

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 032423 FRAME: 0042



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PA	ARTY DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
IKUO-TERAUCH	h Danas	Concerences and	01/01/2014	
RECEIVING PA				
Name:	KONICA MINOLTA, INC.			
Street Address:	2-7-2 MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU			
	ТОКҮО			
City:	TOKYO			
City:	TOKYO JAPAN			
City: State/Country:				
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NU	JAPAN 100-7015 MBERS Total:	4 Number		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NU Property	JAPAN 100-7015 MBERS Total: Type	Number		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NU Property Patent Number:	JAPAN 100-7015 MBERS Total: Type 82	Number 298143		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NU Property	JAPAN 100-7015 MBERS Total: Type 82 nber: 12	Number		

PATENT REEL: 032423 FRAME: 0043^{14 11:59 AM} ł

CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	
Fax Number:	(212)661-8002	
Phone:	2126618000	
Email:	info@lmipls	w.com
Correspondence will be sent via	2 OS Mail when th	e email attempt is unsuccessful.
Correspondent Name: LUCAS & N		IERCANTI
Address Line 1:	475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH	
Address Line 2:	15TH FLOOR	
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK	K, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KON-2692
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DONALD C. LUCAS
Signature:		/DCI./
Date:		03/06/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT_ source=ASSIGNMENT_		
RECEIPT INFORMATION	i	
EPAS ID:	PAT2755\$19	
Receipt Date:	03/06/2014	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Assignor Name:	Address:
Panasonic Corporation	1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi
	Osaka 571-8501, Japan

Panasonic Corporation of 1006, Oaza'Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto KONICA MINOLTA, INC. of 2-7-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-7015 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee". Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property identified in the attached Schedule A, including; (i) said inventions in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions (hereinafter designated as the United States) and in all countries foreign to the United States; and (ii) said patent and patent application(s) disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States (hereinafter designated as "Related Applications"), along with all rights of priority created by the Assigned Intellectual Property under any treaty relating thereto; and (ii) any and all Letters Patent(s), including all renewals, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefore, and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States for the full term or terms thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to said invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patents, to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Assignor agrees to do all reasonable acts serving to assure that said invention(s), patent and application(s), and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor grants Assignee the full and exclusive authority for revoking power of attorney(s) executed by the Assignor in connection with the Assigned Intellectual Property and for appointing a new power of attorney in place thereof. The Assignor grants the Assignee and its U.S. patent attorneys and egents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent Office for recordation of this document.

[NAME] On Behalf of Assignor Panasonic Corporation Ikuo Terauchi Authorized Signing Officer Intellectual Property Center,

January 151, 2014 Date

[NAME] On Behalf of Assignee KONICA MINOLTA, INC. Date

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A - ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Title: ULTRASONOGRAPH THAT DETERMINES TISSUE PROPERTIES USING A REFERENCE WAVEFORM

U.S. Patent No. 8,298,143 U.S. Appl. Serial No. 11/915,884 Inventor: Hiroshi Kanai et al. Issued on October 30, 2012

Title: ULTRASONOGRAPH U.S. Appl. Serial No. 12/097,142 Inventor: Takao Suzuki et al. Filed on June 12, 2008

Title: ULTRASONOGRAPH U.S. Appl. Serial No. 12/438,021 Inventor: Hiroshi Kanai et al. Filed on February 19, 2009

Title: ULTRASONOGRAPH THAT MEASURES TISSUE DISPLACEMENTS BASED ON A REFERENCE POINT U.S. Appl. Serial No. 12/442,445 Inventor: Hiroshi Kanal et al. Filed on March 23, 2009

Z:\SEC182\MDS\OKUD\P268US\Panasonic Ultrasound Assignment.doc

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/10/2014